

CITY OF LAKE HAVASU
 BID TAB
 NORTH WELLFIELD PUMP AND DOWNHOLE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 108032

Item No.	North Wellfield Pump & Downhole Improvement Bid Item Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Weber Water Resources			KP Ventures Well Drilling & Pump Co. LLC		
				Written Unit Price	Written Total	check	Written Unit Price	Written Total	check
B Base Bid (Wells 10 & 14) + Force Account									
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	2	LS	\$ 8,876.00	\$ 8,876.00	\$ 17,752.00	\$ 21,756.88	\$ 21,756.88	\$ 43,513.76
2	Mobilize Pump Rig	6	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Remove Pumping Equipment	2	LS	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00
4	Supply and Install New USEM 100hp 30/60/460V Frame 404TP CAT#H0100V2SLG	2	LS	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 21,528.00	\$ 13,191.00	\$ 13,191.00	\$ 26,382.00
5	Supply and Install New 12" Tall Motor Base with (2) Opposing Window	2	LS	\$ 2,243.00	\$ 2,243.00	\$ 4,486.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 20,412.00
6	Supply Longer Headshaft 416SS Couple Headshaft and Driveshaft in Center of Motor Base Windows - Use 1-1/2" Diameter for Bid	6	LS	\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00
7	Tear Down and Inspection of Well Equipment. Provide Detailed Inspection Report and Recommend Repairs	2	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,720.00
8	Video Log Well Pre or Post Downhole Work	4	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
9	Brush Well Casing and Bail Sediment	40	HR	\$ 436.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00
10	American Marsh or Equivalent 12HC 4-Stage Bowl Assembly with Stainless Steel Impellers and Construction 1500GPM @215' FT	2	LS	\$ 8,157.00	\$ 8,157.00	\$ 16,314.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00
11	10" T&C Butt Column Pipe SCH 40 0.365" Wall	200	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 54,200.00
12	Bronze Retainer Bearings Fitted with Vesconite Hi-Lube Bearings - Use 1-1/2" Diameter for Bid	200	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
13	1-1/2" Line Shaft 416SS T&C	200	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
14	Refurbish Discharge Head and Packing Box - Use 1-1/2" Diameter for Bid - Packing Box Lantern Ring Shall be Constructed of PTFE Material - Packing Box Bearing Shall be Vesconite Hi-Lube Material	2	LS	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 4,450.00
15	Supply and Install Stainless Steel 1/4" Coated Airline Banded Every 10' to Column Pipe with SS Bands and Buckles. Direct Read Guage Assembly. Existing Threaded Hole is available in Discharge Head for Use.	2	LS	\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 4,960.00
16	Install Well Equipment	2	LS	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 31,392.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 24,450.00
17	Disinfection	2	LS	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 5,380.00
18	Start-up	2	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,894.00	\$ 5,894.00	\$ 11,788.00
19	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Base Bid Total + Force Account						\$ 232,788.00			\$ 318,935.76
Additional Alternate Bid Schedule (Wells 15)									
Add Alt 1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 24,547.78	\$ 24,547.78	\$ 24,547.78
Add Alt 2	Mobilize Pump Rig	2	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
Add Alt 3	Remove Pumping Equipment. This Well has a Right Angle Gear Drive Assembly	1	LS	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 9,170.00
Add Alt 4	Supply and Install New USEM 125hp 30/60/460V Frame 405TP CAT#H0125V2SLG	1	LS	\$ 9,994.00	\$ 9,994.00	\$ 9,994.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 15,010.00
Add Alt 5	Tear Down and Inspection of Well Equipment. Provide Detailed Inspection Report and Recommend Repairs	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00
Add Alt 6	Video Log Well Pre or Post Downhole Work	2	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
Add Alt 7	Brush Well Casing and Bail Sediment	40	HR	\$ 436.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00
Add Alt 8	Provide and Install Well Casing Patch	2	LS	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 15,384.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 34,600.00
Add Alt 9	10" T&C Butt Column Pipe SCH 40 0.365" Wall	100	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 27,100.00
Add Alt 10	Bronze Retainer Bearings Fitted with Vesconite Hi-Lube Bearings - Use 1-1/2" Diameter for Bid	100	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
Add Alt 11	1-1/2" Line Shaft 416SS T&C	100	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
Add Alt 12	Refurbish Discharge Head and Packing Box - Use 1-1/2" Diameter for Bid - Packing Box Lantern Ring Shall be Constructed of PTFE Material - Packing Box Bearing Shall be Vesconite Hi-Lube Material	1	LS	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00
Add Alt 13	Supply and Install Stainless Steel 1/4" Coated Airline Banded Every 10' to Column Pipe with SS Bands and Buckles. Direct Read Guage Assembly. Existing Threaded Hole is available in Discharge Head for Use.	1	LS	\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00
Add Alt 14	American Turbine or Equivalent 12HC 150 4-Stage Bowl Assembly with Stainless Steel Impellers and Construction 1400GPM @230' TDH	2	LS	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 15,056.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 30,420.00
Add Alt 15	Install Well Equipment	2	LS	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 11,857.00	\$ 11,857.00	\$ 23,714.00
Add Alt 16	Disinfection	2	LS	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3,940.00
Add Alt 17	Start-up	2	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,894.00	\$ 5,894.00	\$ 11,788.00
Additional Alternate Bid Total						\$ 153,519.00			\$ 218,754.78
Total Base Bid+Force Account+Add Alt						\$ 386,307.00			\$ 537,690.54